
LOUS DISTAMC^ ■mffHfttpi: CALLS MADE BY GQVEBHOR VABDAMAM'S OFFICE 
DCRIHSPEBIOD APBIL U . 1946 to February 12. 1947 

Data Between Washington Charge Date Between Washington Charge 

4/11 
4/11 
4/24 
4/24 
4/25 
4/27 
4/30 
5/1 
5/1 
5/3 
5/4 
5/6 
5/6 
5/9 
5/10 
5/31 
6/3 
6/4 
6/5 
6/5 
6/14 
6/21 
6/21 
6/24 
6/2$ 
7/2 
7/2 
7/3 
7/8 
7/8 
7/8 
7/10 

7/10 
7/18 
7/19 
7/22 
7/22 
7/22 
7/24 
7/26 
7/26 
7/26 
7/26 
7/30 

and 
St. Louis 
St. Louis 
St. Louis 
St. Louis 
St. Louis 
Mascoutah, 111. 
St. Louis 
Columbus, Ohio 
Ft. Worth 
St. Louis 
St. Louis 
Chicago 
Detroit 
St. Louis 
St. Louis 
St. Louis 
Chicago 
Detroit 
Memphis 
St. Louis 
Chicago 
St. Louis 
Pittsburgh 
Hattiesburg, Miss. 
Mascoutah, 111. 
Arlington, 111. 
Chicago 
Detroit 
Hot Springs, Va. 
Kansas City 
Easton, Penna. 
Ponte-Ve-Dra Beach, 

Florida 
Tuscaloosa, Ala. 
Detroit 
Detroit 
Detroit 
St. Louis 
St. Louis 
Chicago 
Chicago 
St. Louis 
Boston 
Chicago 
Chicago 

$ 2.10 
3.50 
3.15 
4.55 
2.45 
2.45 
2.10 
2.15 
5.25 
2.10 
3.15 
9.30 
1.95 
2.80 
2.80 
2.45 
5.10 
1.45 
2.15 
2.10 
2.65 
2.10 
1.45 
2.30 
2.10 
3.35 
3.35 
1.70 
1.85 
2.90 
1.10 

2.00 
2.80 
1.45 
1.70 
2.20 
2.10 
2.10 
2.65 
2.30 
2.10 
2.75 
3.35 
1.95 

8/2 
8/3 
8/3 
8/7 
8/8 
8/8 
8/16 
8/19 
8/19 
8/19 
8/20 
8/21 
8/22 
8/22 
8/26 
8/26 
8/30 
9/4 
9/4 
9/5 
9/5 
9/5 
9/5 
9/9 
9/10 
9/10 
9/10 
9/11 
9/12 
9/12 
9/13 
9/13 
9/13 
9/18 
9/25 
9/25 
9/26 
9/27 
10/1 
10/1 
10/2 
10/3 
10/3 
10/4 
10/7 

and 
Culpepper, 7a. 
Montgomery, Ala. 
Gulf port, Miss. 
New York 
Morwalk, Conn. 
Boston 
Fall River, Mass. 
St. Louis 
St. Louis 
Detroit 
Detroit 
Columbus, Miss. 
Detroit 
Virginia Beach 
Fort Worth 
Houston 
Virginia Beach 
Virginia Beach 
Chicago 
Detroit 
St. Louis 
Boston 
Dallas 
Atlanta 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 
Little Rock 
Boston 
Kansas City 
Oklahoma City 
Annapolis 
Jackson, Miss. 
Cleveland 
Chicago 
St. Louis 
St. Louis 
Dallas 
St. Louis 
St. Louis 
Chicago 
Memphis 
St. Louis 
Detroit 
Williamsburg, Va. 

* .65 
2.10 
3.20 
1.50 
1.40 
1.10 
1.35 
2.10 
2.80 
1.45 
1.45 
2.15 
1.45 
.95 

3.75 
2.75 
.70 

1.10 
3.00 
1.70 
3.50 
1.45 
3.10 
1.05 
2.55 
3.70 
2.80 
2.70 
5.20 
2.45 
3.10 
.35 

3.90 
1.85 
2.80 
3.45 
4.20 
4.00 
2.55 
2.10 
1.95 
2.15 
2.45 
3.20 
.85 
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Date Between Washington 
and 

10/7 St. Louis 
10/8 St. Louis 
10/8 St. Louis 
10/9 Virginia Beach 
10/9 Williamsburg, Va. 
10/9 Memphis 
10/14 Alexandria, La. 
10/14 Jackson, Miss. 
10A5 Virginia Beaoh 
10/15 Williamsburg, Va. 
10/17 Boston 
10/17 Atlanta 
10/21 Virginia Beach 
10/23 Virginia Beach 
10/23 Milwaukee 
10/23 Chicago 
10/23 Gresse Point, Mich 
10/24 St. Louis 
10/26 Detroit 
10/26 Hew Iork 
10/29 Virginia Beach 
10/29 St. Louis 
10/29 Detroit 
10/30 Chicago 
10/31 Chicago 
11/1 Minneapolis 
11/11 San Francisco 
11/15 Los Angeles 
11/18 Los Angeles 
ll/l8 Los Angeles 
11/20 Los Angeles 
U/22 Salt Lake City 
11/22 Kansas City 
U/29 St. Louis 
12/3 St. Louis 
12/4 St. Louis 
12/4 Virginia Beach 
12/9 Virginia Beach 
12/11 Little Rock 
12/12 Virginia Beach 
12/13 Virginia Beach 
12/16 Virginia Beach 
12/16 Atlanta 
12/17 Virginia Beach 
12/17 Virginia Beach 
12/20 Virginia Beach 
12/20 Detroit 
12/23 St. Louis 
12/23 H Paso 

-2-

Charge Date 

$ 2.10 
4.20 
4.55 
1.55 
.85 

2.55 
5.65 
4.30 
.95 
.85 

1.70 
7.45 
1.70 
.70 

2.00 
1.95 
3.70 
5.25 
1.70 
1.10 
1.25 
2.80 
2.70 
1.95 
3.35 
7.60 
8.90 
4.70 

16 ao 
3.50 
5.30 
9.30 
3.35 
2.45 
2.10 
2.45 
1.55 
1.25 
2.30 

.95 
1.70 
1.55 
3.25 

.95 

.95 
1.55 
1.45 
3.15 

.5.90 

12/26 
12/26 
12/26 
12/27 

1/2 
1/6 
1/6 
1/7 
V9 1/10 
i/io 
1/10 
1/13 
1/15 
1/17 
1/20 
l/ao 
1/21 
1/22 
1/22 
1/23 
1/23 
1/24 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/28 
1/29 
1/29 
1/30 
V31 1/31 
2/3 
2/4 
2/10 
2/10 
2/10 
2/10 
2/10 
2/10 
2/10 
2/12 

Between Washington Charge 
and 

St. Louis 
El Paso 
New Orleans 
St. Louis 
Phoenix 
Houston 
San Antonio 
Houston 
San Antonio 
Houston 
New Orleans 
Atlanta 
Jacksonville 
New Orleans 
Jacksonville 
Atlanta 
Houston 
Virginia Beach 
Atlanta 
Little Hock 
Memphis 
Atlanta 
Virginia Beach 
Virginia Beach 
Atlanta 
St. Louis 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
Virginia Beach 
Virginia Beach 
St. Louis 
Minneapolis 
Cleveland 
Virginia Beach 
Virginia Beach 
Little Rock 
New Iork 
Little Rock 
Richmond 
Baltimore 
Atlanta 
Little Rock 
Spokane 
St. Louis 
Baltimore 

Total (183 calls) 

$5.95 
3.70 
2.45 
3,85 
6.90 
3.75 
3.35 
3.25 
5.85 
3.75 
4.70 
1.85 
4.80 
3.35 
2.70 
1.85 
2.15 
1.10 
2.20 
2.30 
3.75 
3.60 
1.25 
2.15 
3.95 
4.20 
1.35 
1.80 
1.40 
.95 

3.50 
2.80 
2.35 
1.25 
.95 

3.50 
1.10 
2.30 
.75 
.40 

1.85 
2.00 
4.00 
2.80 
.50 

♦505.25 
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